U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office HDP Docket No. 2600-000003/US

Express Mail Label No. EV 570 162 539 US (4/11/2005)

PATENTS ONLY

04-15-2005

102982217 tents and passenance. F	nease Record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bjarne Bogen Agnete B. Fredriksen Inger Sandlie	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEDINNOVA AS Internal Address: Rikshospitalet
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	N-0027
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 2, 2004	Street Address: City: Oslo Country: Norway Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/786,907	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Siminski Reg. No. 36,007	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Siminski Name of Person Signing Signature April 11, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000231 10786907

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016454 FRAME: 0394



THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Zacco Norway AS Postboks 765 Sentrum 0106 OSLO

Your ref. Anne Sønstevold Our ref. 616/04 SB-JIH Files

Date 2004-04-02

CONFIRMATION

MEDINNOVA SF, organization number 967 355 585, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 September 1993.

According to the minutes from the general meeting on 30 June 2003, the following decision was passed:

"Medinnova's activities shall be transferred in their entirety, with accompanying assets, rights and obligations, to the newly established limited company."

The notification was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 23 July 2003.

In the same notification the company was registered as being dissolved.

The company has not been struck off the Register of Business Enterprises as of 2 April 2004.

MEDINNOVA AS, organization number 986 392 807, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 6 January 2004.

After this date no changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Head of Section

Junior Executive Officer